506054636 05/12/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6101350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
4TECH INC.	05/11/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4TECH INC.	
Street Address:	465 WAVERLEY OAKS ROAD	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02452-8496	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16811070

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9493455678

**Email:** dean.stathakis@ultimatedgeip.com

Correspondent Name: DEAN G. STATHAKIS
Address Line 1: 2372 MORSE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 252

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-6234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UE4TC1-0012USC6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN G. STATHAKIS
SIGNATURE:	/Dean G. Stathakis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-05-11-Assignment-ChangeofAddress-4TECH-012USC6-94477-UE4TC1-0012USC6#page1.tif

PATENT 506054636 REEL: 052631 FRAME: 0887

# NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE IN U.S. PATENT APPL/CATION

**4TECH INC.**, whose former address was c/o OXO Capital, LLC, 275 Grove Street, Suite 2-400, Newton, Massachusetts 02466, hereby advises the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office that as of April 11, 2017 its new address is as follows:

### 4TECH INC.

465 Waverley Oaks Road, Suite 420 Waltham, MA 02452-8496, USA

This change of address of Assignee affects the Assignments which have been recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office in the following patents/patent applications:

U.S. Serial No. 16/811,070 filed March 6, 2020 Off-Center Tissue Anchors

May 11, 2020 Date Respectfully submitted,

\_/Dean G. Stathakis/\_\_

Dean G. Stathakis, Ph.D., J.D. Registration No. 54,465 Customer Number: 150178

ULTIMATEDGE

IP LAW GROUP, P.C.

2372 Morse Avenue, Suite 252 Irvine, CA 92614-6234 +1 (949) 345-5678 (Cell)

> PATENT REEL: 052631 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 05/12/2020